
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
November 15, 2022 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
 

 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 
Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 
COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 
presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 
telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 
conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 
disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District.  
Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 
Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 
in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 
available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 
the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for 
the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 
before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 
Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 
at dharris@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 
record during this meeting. 

 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                    removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $447,462.38 
 B. Minutes from the October 18, 2022, Regular Meeting  
 
 
VII.         Public hearing concerning the intent of the Board of Park Commissioners to sell $1,500,000 

General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds for the payment of land condemned or purchased 
for parks, for the building, maintaining, improving, and protecting of the same and the 
existing land and facilities of the District and for the payment of the expenses incident 
thereto. 

 
VIII.        Truth in Taxation Hearing for the 2022 Tax Levy 
 

IX.           New Business 
A. Place the 2023 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance on File 
B. Budget Discussion 
C. Land Purchase 
D. 2023 Proposed Board Meeting Schedule 
E. Approval of Designate for IAPD Credentials for Annual Meeting 

 
 X.          Unfinished Business 

A. Approve the 2022 Tax Levy Ordinance 22-01 
B. 2023-2025 Project Update(s) 

 

XI.          Staff Reports 
A. Finance Report (For information Only) 
B. Staff Reports 

  
 
XII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
 
XIII.  Adjourn 

 

 

 
 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 500.30          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 25,863.53     

94 Capital Improvements Fund 190,091.42  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 80,350.66$   

Report Total: 447,462.38$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 11/15/2022

Recreation Fund 150,656.47             
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User:

Printed: 11/10/2022 -  9:09AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.11.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199686 AHW LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

11496881 Z Turn Repairs  60.22 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 60.22Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

92288 September 2022 Attorney Fees  1,068.75 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521100-0000

92467 October 2022 Attorney Fees  2,662.50 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521100-0000

 3,731.25Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

45967513 Water Heater Repair  669.00 11/16/2022 20-30-150-550300-0000

 669.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

P56371635 Z Turn Battery  51.41 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

P56409000 Scissor Lift Battery  551.80 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 603.21Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

238882 Monthly Mowing  2,066.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

238923 Monthly Landscaping  798.23 11/16/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

 2,864.23Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 10/2022 Mileage  43.12 11/16/2022 20-00-000-585270-0000

 43.12Check Total:

Vendor: 202043 BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

56 Fall Leagues  1,890.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 1,890.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  56.91 11/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 56.91Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

7673961 Marking Flags  200.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113935 Chicagoland Indoor Soccer Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

2022-082 Winter Registration  1,145.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,145.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

1442 Basketball Officials  666.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 666.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

6419449 Fertilizer  2,480.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

6419495 Fertilizer  2,480.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

 4,960.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

9/2022 Gas  493.51 11/16/2022 20-30-200-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  232.45 11/16/2022 10-00-000-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  65.63 11/16/2022 20-30-150-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  668.46 11/16/2022 20-30-500-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  319.31 11/16/2022 20-30-450-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  276.34 11/16/2022 20-30-300-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  309.94 11/16/2022 20-30-100-570200-0000

9/2022 Gas  229.36 11/16/2022 20-30-350-570200-0000

 2,595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119680 DuPage Cheer and Tumbling Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Stunt Clinic  360.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1241

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

935/34 Senior Trips  643.80 11/16/2022 20-25-000-525500-5702

 643.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202649 Martha Foley Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  475.73 11/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 475.73Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

546185 Monitoring  300.00 11/16/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

Various Monitoring  360.00 11/16/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 660.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129640 Fullife Safety Center Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

67225 Calibration Service  77.50 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 77.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198845 Glen Ellyn Lions Club Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Annual Dues  300.00 11/16/2022 10-00-000-585250-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

9494784243 Blower Belts  37.18 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 37.18Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater Midwest Baseball Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,175.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  10.40 11/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 10.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199008 Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Final Newton Playground Final Payment  22,500.00 11/16/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 22,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

1774781 Memorial Tree  560.00 11/16/2022 20-00-000-530212-0000

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

29056/8821 Grant Assistance  4,828.65 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521210-0000

 4,828.65Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

52005 Repairs #428  950.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

2210072 Showcase Programs  684.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1149

 684.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202278 Alex Hurlburt Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  200.00 11/16/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

956 Summer Classes  4,876.80 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1275

 4,876.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202111 Impact Networking, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

2740259 Report Paper  118.50 11/16/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

2740259 Report Paper  118.50 11/16/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

 237.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202370 iWorQ Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

199064 Annual Contract Fee  8,500.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-540700-0000

 8,500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 201241 Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies Supplies  16.25 11/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 16.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199867 Kompan Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

112805 Playground Deposit  46,414.64 11/16/2022 94-90-930-575120-0000

 46,414.64Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

3000673995 Mulch  198.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

3000674245 Topsoil  135.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550500-0000

3000674394 Topsoil  180.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550500-0000

 513.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

Key Duplication  20.12 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530900-0000

Mouse Traps  13.48 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

Flashlights  26.99 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

Screwdrivers  17.99 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 78.58Check Total:

Vendor: 202646 Little Medical School Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

1 Fall Classes  3,025.00 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2350

 3,025.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  492.80 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2310

 492.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

72138 Tshirts  597.44 11/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2301

 597.44Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

347 Event Supplies  31.94 11/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

489 Event Supplies  120.25 11/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

989916/564 Supplies  267.94 11/16/2022 20-30-300-530300-0000

990 LED Lights  116.93 11/16/2022 20-30-100-530210-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

99074 Auger Bit  129.97 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

99552 Supplies  26.93 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

99609 Event Supplies  310.09 11/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

99665 Supplies  180.50 11/16/2022 20-30-150-541300-0000

 1,184.55Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/17/2022 Gas  58.85 11/16/2022 10-00-000-570200-0000

 58.85Check Total:

Vendor: 202508 Michael Nishimura Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Event Supplies  99.90 11/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

 99.90Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

11534 Referee Fees  1,435.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

11566 Referee Fees  2,380.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

11595 Referee Fees  1,035.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 4,850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202444 Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Assignor Fees  160.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1112

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

10/2022 Health Insurance  3,900.55 11/16/2022 10-00-000-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  16,099.29 11/16/2022 10-10-000-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  10,603.04 11/16/2022 20-00-000-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  1,562.22 11/16/2022 20-30-100-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  217.63 11/16/2022 20-30-150-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  208.20 11/16/2022 20-30-200-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  316.42 11/16/2022 20-30-300-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  1,255.41 11/16/2022 20-30-350-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  316.42 11/16/2022 20-30-400-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  1,029.25 11/16/2022 20-30-450-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  387.61 11/16/2022 20-30-500-565100-0000

10/2022 Health Insurance  500.30 11/16/2022 55-00-000-565100-0000

10/2022 Property Insurance  3,659.69 11/16/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

10/2022 Liability Insurance  1,784.20 11/16/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

10/2022 Workers Compensation  3,344.77 11/16/2022 10-00-000-560200-0000

10/2022 Employment Practice  639.35 11/16/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

10/2022 Pollution Liability  108.64 11/16/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

 45,932.99Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

H1103-43 State Champ Trophy  24.99 11/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1222

 24.99Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

8811956 Equipment  349.14 11/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

 349.14Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

546087-8 Cement Mixer  69.44 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 69.44Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

GEFI22 Fall Classes  2,346.00 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2331

 2,346.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

586 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/16/2022 10-00-000-585250-0000

586 Monthly Dues  73.50 11/16/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True

11270020 Sod Cutter Repairs  33.00 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 33.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True

2022-QB140 IT Mainitenance-November 2022  1,890.00 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521400-0000

2022-QB140 IT Mainitenance-November 2022  1,890.00 11/16/2022 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  625.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

8495331 Port-O-Let Fees  161.78 11/16/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

 161.78Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

2702-8 Paint  192.70 11/16/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 192.70Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Fall Classes  384.00 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

 384.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

124681398-001 Tree Replacement  284.99 11/16/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

 284.99Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True

1041770/71 CO2  174.22 11/16/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 174.22Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  46.99 11/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 46.99Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

324 Graphic Design  525.00 11/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202338 Total Body Wellness & Performance, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

1102 Athletic Trainers  2,730.00 11/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 2,730.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

2021-1726 Fall Classes  550.00 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2311

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

35362/66 Annual Fire Inspections  200.00 11/16/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

35365 Annual Fire Inspections  150.00 11/16/2022 20-30-300-521600-0000

35369 Annual Fire Inspections  150.00 11/16/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

35373 Annual Fire Inspections  225.00 11/16/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

 725.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

4366 False Alarm Fee  100.00 11/16/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

4372 False Alarm Fee  50.00 11/16/2022 20-30-200-521600-0000

4788 False Alarm Fee  50.00 11/16/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

10/2022 Fuel  3,419.62 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530500-0000

 3,419.62Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  122.77 11/16/2022 20-30-200-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  85.47 11/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  355.62 11/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  88.55 11/16/2022 10-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  182.66 11/16/2022 20-30-150-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  180.60 11/16/2022 20-30-500-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  359.21 11/16/2022 20-30-350-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  516.30 11/16/2022 20-30-450-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  757.55 11/16/2022 20-30-100-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  359.21 11/16/2022 20-30-300-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  48.30 11/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  2,916.85 11/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

9/15-10/17/2022 Water  359.19 11/16/2022 20-30-400-570400-0000

 6,332.28Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True

1265 Fall Classes  7,004.80 11/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2362

 7,004.80Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

29969 Z Turn Repairs  375.52 11/16/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 375.52Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

10/2022 Scavenger Services  1,750.21 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  124.70 11/16/2022 20-30-200-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  148.70 11/16/2022 20-30-450-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  116.91 11/16/2022 20-30-300-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  614.24 11/16/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  498.82 11/16/2022 20-30-500-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  240.75 11/16/2022 20-30-100-521300-0000

10/2022 Scavenger Services  192.25 11/16/2022 20-30-150-521300-0000

 3,686.58Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 204,152.05

 68

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/10/2022 -  9:09 AM) Page 10

11



User:

Printed: 11/08/2022 -  7:43AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.11.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

142573/4/859 Valve/Close Pool  10,060.93 11/08/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 10,060.93Check Total:

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  274.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 274.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200176 Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  445.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Fall Programs  2,400.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1124

Fall Fall Programs  880.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

Fall Fall Programs  2,387.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1126

Fall Fall Programs  9,360.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 15,027.00Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  695.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,290.00Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  700.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 700.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/08/2022 -  7:43 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  600.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  1,150.00 11/08/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

District Plantings  83.76 11/08/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

Rope  47.92 11/08/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Tools  160.97 11/08/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 292.65Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,839.58

 8

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/08/2022 -  7:43 AM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 11/03/2022 -  2:11PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.11.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Holding Fee Upfront Holding Fee  600.00 11/03/2022 94-90-930-575120-0000

 600.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 600.00

 1

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/03/2022 -  2:11 PM) Page 1
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User:

Printed: 11/02/2022 - 10:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.11.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  1,564.28 11/01/2022 20-30-200-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  253.24 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  1,179.85 11/01/2022 20-30-450-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  101.42 11/01/2022 20-30-150-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  205.90 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  136.43 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  7,303.67 11/01/2022 20-30-100-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  578.95 11/01/2022 20-30-300-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  123.61 11/01/2022 20-30-350-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  1,824.05 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  487.01 11/01/2022 20-30-500-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  19.15 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  45.59 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  80.83 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  125.02 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  359.35 11/01/2022 20-30-350-570100-0000

9/7-10/7/2022 Electricity  1,348.56 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570100-0000

 15,736.91Check Total:

Vendor: 202640 Cory Anderson Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  60.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1112

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

P55887190 Tractor Battery  76.54 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

P55908938 Polar Trac Battery  144.30 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 220.84Check Total:

Vendor: 199217 Bloomingdale Park District Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  270.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1170

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202063 Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  30.88 11/01/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 30.88Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  100.53 11/01/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

Supplies  137.57 11/01/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 238.10Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

14250 District Supplies  1,036.10 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,036.10Check Total:

Vendor: 199768 CCCNYC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  350.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1222

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202022 Cheer Shoppe Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

3051 Team SHirts  132.50 11/01/2022 20-21-000-535500-1241

 132.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

1433 Basketball Officials  1,165.50 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 1,165.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Cole Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

bm Fall Classes  714.00 11/01/2022 20-25-000-525500-5706

swg Fall Classes  336.00 11/01/2022 20-25-000-525500-5706

wcs Fall Classes  336.00 11/01/2022 20-25-000-525500-5706

 1,386.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

9/7-10/6/2022 Electric  47.50 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570100-0000

 47.50Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

6419191 Grass Seed/Fertilizer  2,587.50 11/01/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

6419192 Grass Seed/Fertilizer  2,415.00 11/01/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

 5,002.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202396 Dewberry Architects Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

2179654 Construction Plans  1,500.00 11/01/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  437.00 11/01/2022 20-22-000-525500-2358

 437.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

75073 Site Topographic Survey  4,900.00 11/01/2022 94-90-815-575110-0000

75074 Site Topographic Survey  7,200.00 11/01/2022 94-90-805-575110-0000

 12,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

538951 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2022 20-30-300-521600-0000

546186 Monitoring  150.00 11/01/2022 20-30-350-521600-0000

546188 Monitoring  154.20 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

546747 Monitoring  105.00 11/01/2022 20-30-300-521600-0000

 559.20Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

393946 Concessions  2,345.00 11/01/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

 2,345.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

9473129733 Timers  93.50 11/01/2022 20-21-000-535500-1182

9475630043 Fuse  14.00 11/01/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

 107.50Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Diesel Fuel  1,859.04 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,859.04Check Total:

Vendor: 202604 Joeff Davis Photography Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

Event Photography  200.00 11/01/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  61.52 11/01/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 61.52Check Total:

Vendor: 202606 Krueger International, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

14441341 Furniture/Chairs/Tables  22,039.65 11/01/2022 85-30-350-575110-0000

 22,039.65Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

96278 Paint Supplies  138.58 11/01/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

96538 Roof Vents  91.41 11/01/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

96546 Stakes  4.99 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

97995 Event Supplies  317.16 11/01/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

98251/152 Supplies  55.80 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

98584 Cart/Gloves  213.10 11/01/2022 10-10-000-521370-0000

98850 Air Filters  59.99 11/01/2022 10-10-000-521370-0000

99472 Paint  87.85 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530600-0000

 968.88Check Total:

Vendor: 202644 Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

112132747 HVAC Repairs  752.39 11/01/2022 20-30-100-530210-0000

 752.39Check Total:

Vendor: 202645 Music Theatre International Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

9773343 Into the Woods Jr. Rights  740.00 11/01/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

 740.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

865 Fall Classes  238.67 11/01/2022 20-22-000-525500-2314

 238.67Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202508 Michael Nishimura Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Member Retention  50.00 11/01/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

11392 Referee Fees  2,250.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

11411 Umpire Fees  700.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

11454 Referee Fees  2,780.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

11521 Referee Fees  6,030.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 11,760.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

65288 Lake Ellyn Camera Installation  28,296.36 11/01/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

 28,296.36Check Total:

Vendor: 202647 Reliance Foundry Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

44936 Driveway Knock-Down Bollards  1,547.00 11/01/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

 1,547.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200070 Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Fall Classes  3,291.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1171

 3,291.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

8396638 Port O Let Fees  1,255.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-535500-1201

 1,255.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  580.18 11/01/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  137.48 11/01/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  580.18 11/01/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  286.73 11/01/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  19.58 11/01/2022 20-30-150-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  109.88 11/01/2022 20-30-300-570300-0000

149581 District-Wide Phone Service 11/2022  58.07 11/01/2022 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,772.10Check Total:

Vendor: 202648 Bob Solak Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 5

19



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Tournament Fees  100.00 11/01/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

3515783423 Office Supplies  47.12 11/01/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

3515783423 Office Supplies  47.11 11/01/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

 94.23Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

70545306 Welding Gas  41.98 11/01/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 41.98Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

6000608984 Elevator Repairs  1,566.00 11/01/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,566.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202641 Kevin VanEk Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 11/01/2022 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

4781 False Alarm Fees  100.00 11/01/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

4794 False Alarm Fees  50.00 11/01/2022 20-30-150-521600-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

5309065-0 Supplies  687.30 11/01/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 687.30Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

220152-001 Tennis Improvement Plans  4,000.00 11/01/2022 94-90-840-575130-0000

 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

2027 Fall Classes  375.00 11/01/2022 20-22-000-525500-2315

2028 Fall Classes  450.00 11/01/2022 20-22-000-525500-2315

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 825.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 125,071.65

 43

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/02/2022 - 10:18 AM) Page 7
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User:

Printed: 10/21/2022 -  7:50AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.10.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200411 Abbington Distinctive Banquets Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Mom Prom  6,320.00 10/21/2022 20-26-000-525500-6816

 6,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

187035 Event Signs  75.00 10/21/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

835813 Pre-Employment Physical  187.00 10/21/2022 10-00-000-585820-0000

 187.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 8/2022 Mileage  94.37 10/21/2022 20-00-000-585270-0000

 94.37Check Total:

Vendor: 202639 Buckeye Cleaning Centers Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

90444067 Cleaning Supplies  487.03 10/21/2022 20-30-150-530300-0000

 487.03Check Total:

Vendor: 199745 Elgin Sharks Track Club Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  150.00 10/21/2022 20-21-000-525500-1222

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202340 Evans & Son Blacktop Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

p83647 Skatepark Asphalt Repairs  34,028.11 10/21/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 34,028.11Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/21/2022 -  7:50 AM) Page 1
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Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

538950 Quarterly Monitoring  247.80 10/21/2022 20-30-150-521600-0000

 247.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202391 Integral Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

#8 Lake Ellyn Shoreline  37,853.00 10/21/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 37,853.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200726 Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

13082 Replacement Lake Ellyn Sign  3,045.00 10/21/2022 10-10-000-550220-0000

 3,045.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199578 Perfected Painting Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Exterior Painting  3,200.00 10/21/2022 85-30-350-575110-0000

 3,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199054 Playpower LT Farmington, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

1400261708 Playground Parts  505.85 10/21/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

 505.85Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

9/12-10/11/2022 AED Monitoring  35.60 10/21/2022 10-00-000-585815-0000

 35.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fee  200.00 10/21/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

5825-2011--0 Port-O-Let Fees  746.46 10/21/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

6987-2011-7 Port-O-Let Fees  623.88 10/21/2022 85-30-100-541300-0000

 1,370.34Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/21/2022 -  7:50 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 87,799.10

 15

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/21/2022 -  7:50 AM) Page 3
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting  
October 18, 2022 

185 Spring Avenue 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Durham called the meeting to order at 7:24 p.m. 
  
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Cornell, Stortz, Nephew and 
President Durham.  
 
Staff members present were Executive Director Harris, Deputy Director Cinquegrani, 
Superintendent of Planning and Natural Resources Troia and Administration & Special Services 
Supervisor Blanco. 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Durham led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
IV. Appointment of New Commissioner  
The Glen Ellyn Park District is pleased to announce that Mary Crickmore has been selected to fill 
the vacant Board of Commissioners position at the Park District. Mary is a longtime resident of 
Glen Ellyn, having graduated from Glenbard West High School in the early 70’s. She then went to 